Harichand Guruchand University

Thakurnagar, North 24 Pgs West Bengal



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website: www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge.)*

Memo No: 18/HGU/2024/REG/Kali Puja

Date: 24.10.2024

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that in concurrence with the Government Notification vide No. 6112-F(P2) dated 09.11.2023 issued by the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, the University shall remain closed on the following dates:

- 1. 31st October, 2024 (Thursday) : on account of Kali Puja
- 2. 1st November, 2024 (Friday) : additional day for Kali Puja
- 3. 3rd November, 2024 (Sunday) : on account of **Bhratridwitiya**
- 4. 4th November, 2024 (Monday) : day after **Bhratridwitiya**
- 5. 7th November, 2024 (Thursday) : on account of Chhat Puja
- 6. 8th November, 2024 (Friday) : additional Day for **Chhat Puja**
- 7. 15th November, 2024 (Friday) : on account of Birth Day of Guru Nanak & Birsa Munda

This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge.) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 18/HGU/2024/REG/Kali Puja

Date: 24.10.2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) The Course Coordinators, H.G.U., requested to inform all the Teachers and Students of their respective departments
- 5) University Website
- 6) University Guard File

ABagehi.

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.